shall be substantially in accordance with the engineer’s proposal dated October 26, 2023, a copy 

of which is on file with the Clerk of Council.  Compensation for the services detailed therein shall 

be paid for work actually performed at the rates described therein and in no event shall exceed 

Three Hundred Forty Thousand, Four Hundred Sixty Dollars ($340,460.00), including expenses.  

All agreements and documents hereunder shall be approved as to form by the Director of Law. 

SECTION 2. Notice of the passage of this Resolution shall be given by publishing the 

title and abstract of its contents, prepared by the Director of Law, once in one newspaper of general

[...]

Transfer Station Compactor, through the Sourcewell Cooperative Purchasing Program, pursuant 

to Section 171.12 of the Cleveland Heights Codified Ordinances.  The  total cost for the purchase 

and installation of the equipment  shall not exceed the  sum of  Two Hundred Seventeen Thousand,

Thirty-nine and 12/100  Dollars ($217,039.12).  All contracts hereunder  shall be approved as to 

form by the Director of Law.

SECTION 2.  Notice  of  the  passage  of  this  Resolution  shall  be  given  by  publishing  the 

title and abstract of its contents, prepared by the Director of Law, once in one newspaper of general

[...]

Heights, Ohio, that: 

SECTION 1. The Mayor be, and he is hereby, authorized to enter into an agreement with 

the Home Repair Resource Center (“HRRC”) to administer the City’s Down Payment Assistance 

Program with City oversight. The program shall provide up to Forty-Four Thousand Dollars 

($44,000) of HOME funds issued by U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development 

(“HUD”) via Cuyahoga County. 

SECTION 2. The services to be performed by HRRC shall be as set forth in the Statement 

of Work attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein.